0CFE69074D054EC786164AC7D52B6357
Morganza, LA 70759

WeatherBug® Your Weather Just Got Better™

In Partnership With
Change Units: °F  | °C

Local Severe Weather Alerts

Morganza, LA 70759

ALERTS for Pointe Coupee Parish

Number of Active Alerts: 2

ALERT 1 - Flood Warning

A FLOOD WARNING IS IN EFFECT FOR MINOR FLOODING FOR THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER AT RED RIVER LANDING UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Event Start: In Progress

Event End: Until Further Notice

Location: Mississippi River, at, Red River Landing, LA

Flood Begin: In Progress

Flood Crest: Unknown

Flood End: Until Further Notice

Flood Severity: Minor

Flood Status: Record Flood Not Expected

Cause: Excessive Rainfall

Details
ALERT 2 - Flood Warning

A FLOOD WARNING IS IN EFFECT FOR MINOR FLOODING FOR THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER AT BATON ROUGE UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Event Start: Friday, May 01, 2015 1:00 AM CDT

Event End: Until Further Notice

Location: Mississippi River, at, Baton Rouge, LA

Flood Begin: Friday, May 01, 2015 1:00 AM CDT

Flood Crest: Monday, May 04, 2015 7:00 PM CDT

Flood End: Until Further Notice

Flood Severity: Minor

Flood Status: Record Flood Not Expected

Cause: Excessive Rainfall

Details

Louisiana State Map

Advisory Color Key

  • Flood Warning
  • Flood Watch
  • Flood Statement

Note: The image(s) to the left may not reflect the current alert state for your county due to a several minute delay between the issuance of the alert and the map processing.

Radar Weather Map for Morganza, LA
  • Enlarge Radar Map

Weather News

Other Top Weather Headlines

WeatherBug Featured Content

Green Living

Green Living

You too can help save our planet and put money back in your wallet. Learn how you can take the first steps to reduce your environmental impact, including driving green, easy ways you can conserve water, and energy saving tips. To learn more and discover the benefits of going green, visit WeatherBug’s green living section. More >

Sponsored Content